EaglePicher®
Carefree®
Rechargeable Batteries
Carefree® Batteries
Long-Lasting and Maintenance-Free Batteries
EaglePicher’s Carefree rechargeable batteries are designed to provide
extended operation and maintenance-free service, marking them well-
suited for use in a variety of commercial applications.

(B)
Width
(in.)
(C)
Height
(in.)
(D)
Height
with
Terminals
(in.)
Weight
(lb)
Terminal
Type
CFR-6V58 6 58.0 7.30 4.39 8.06 8.06 25.00 F4
CFR-6V58-S9 6 58.0 7.30 4.39 8.06 8.06 25.00 Connector
CFR-12V29 12 29.0 6.51 4.91 7.39 7.39 21.20 F4
CFR-12V29S10 12 29.0 6.51 4.91 7.39 7.39 21.20 Connector
CF-12V40FR 12 37.0 10.00 3.80 8.00 8.00 33.00 F11
Carefree Standard AGM Batteries
Features
• UL-recognized component
• Absorbent glass mat (AGM) technology for efficient gas

(Ah)
Length
(in.)
Width
(in.)
Height
(in.)
Height
with
Terminals
(in.)
Weight
(lb)
Terminal
Type
CF-6V4.5 6 4.5 2.76 1.85 3.98 4.21 1.87 F1
CF-6V7 6 7.0 5.94 1.34 3.70 3.94 3.00 F1
CF-6V12 6 12.0 5.954 1.97 3.70 3.94 4.63 F1/F2
CF-6V14 6 14.0 4.25 2.80 5.51 5.51 5.22 F1/F2
CF-6V33 6 33.0 6.25 3.35 6.50 6.75 12.20 F2
CF-12V1.3 12 1.2 3.82 1.69 2.05 2.26 1.25 F1
CF-12V2.3 12 2.3 7.01 1.38 2.40 2.64 2.18 F1
CF-12V4.5 12 4.5 5.94 2.56 3.74 3.98 5.86 F1/F2
CF-12V7.2 12 7.2 5.94 2.56 3.74 3.98 5.86 F1/F2
CF-12V9 12 9.0 5.94 2.56 3.70 3.94 6.17 F2
CF-12V12 12 12.0 5.95 3.86 3.74 3.97 9.25 F1/F2
CF-12V14 12 14.0 8.50 2.75 5.50 5.75 10.60 F1/F2
CF-12V14L 12 14.0 8.50 2.80 5.51 5.51 10.60 F1/F2
CF-12V17 12 17.0 7.12 3.03 6.57 6.57 12.55 F3
CF-12V18.0 12 18.0 7.12 3.03 6.57 6.57 12.55 F2
CF-12V26 12 26.0 6.50 6.90 4.90 4.90 20.30 F3
CF-12V33-C 12 33.0 6.72 6.25 6.50 6.75 24.50 F2
CF-12V33L-C 12 33.0 13.50 3.35 6.50 6.75 24.50 F2
CF-12V33U1 12 33.0 7.68 5.12 6.26 7.09 22.50 F7
Typical Applications
• Fire and security
• Electric fencing
• Medical